
Kathleen Weeden, PE
City Engineer

05/08/2018

1



Downtown Project Boundary

2



Base Bid Includes:
 Roadway Reconstruction (W. Venice, Miami & Tampa Avenues)
 Stormwater Upgrades
 New ADA Compliant Sidewalks
 Pavers at Roadway Border (excluding under canopy area).
 In-Pavement Lighting at Mid-Block Crosswalks
 Updated Landscaping
 Barrier Fence in W. Venice Ave. Median
 Future Use Lighting Conduit
 Updated Benches & Waste Containers

3



Requested Motion:

Authorize the Mayor to Execute the 
Construction Contract with quality 
Enterprises USA, Inc., in the Amount of 
$7,596,688.00 plus Alternates A thru F   
as Determined by City Council for a Total 
Not to Exceed $8,300,186.85

4



Available Budget:

 Road Bond Funds $4,625,000
 FDEP EDTF Grant $1,300,000
 FDOT MPO/LAP Grant $   778,723
 1 Cent Sales Tax $   921,000
 Stormwater Fund 480 $   229,191

Total Budget                 $7,853,914

 Base Bid plus Contingency ($7,596,688)
Remaining Budget       $     257,226
Phase I Savings could be applied for eligible costs

5



Alternates for Consideration:

 Alternate A – Full Depth Reclamation  - No Bid
 Alternate B - W. Venice Median Electrical      $219,959.85
 Alternate C – Miami Ave. Irrigation                  $  95,000.00 
 Alternate D – Tampa Ave. Irrigation                 $  93,000.00
 Alternate E – Lighting Conduit Outside

Hardscape Area $110,739.00
 Alternate F – Plant Hangers                                $184,800.00

6



Motion Clarification:

Authorize the Mayor to Execute the 
Construction Contract with quality 
Enterprises USA, Inc., in the Amount of 
$7,596,688.00 plus Alternates XX for a 
Total Not to Exceed $XXX

7



8


	Downtown Bid Award
	Slide Number 2
	Base Bid Includes:
	Requested Motion:
	Available Budget:
	Alternates for Consideration:
	Motion Clarification:
	Questions?

